505522823 06/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5569628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHUN LAN CHEN	04/30/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENRY C. CHU		
Street Address:	133 N. LEMON ST.		
City:	ORANGE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92866		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D668680		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)791-7276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-791-7200

Email: ceb@hartbaxley.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 90 JOHN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 403

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038-3242

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18986 B (6414 CL) XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. BAXLEY
SIGNATURE:	/CharlesEBaxley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=18986Assign#page1.tif source=18986Assign#page2.tif source=18986Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 505522823 REEL: 049455 FRAME: 0576

AN ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This assignment is related to:

The Assignor: Chun Lan Chen The assignee: Henry C. CHU

hereby agree:

- 1. The Patent(s) right concern:
- A. The assignor is the proprietor in respect of US Patent Application No. D 668,680 dated 09 October 2012, which relates to a Support Device For Monitor or Display.
- B. The Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Asignee all of the rights in US Patent No. D 668,680.
- 2. Fees and Payments concern:
- A. The parties now desire to confirm that agreement for the sum of US\$1.00 (One US Dollar) net of any value added tax payable thereon in two years.
- B. The Assignee should pay the sum of US\$1.00 (One US Dollar) before 2019/04/30, and should pay the sum of US\$1.00 (One US Dollar) before 2019/04/30, and the Assignee should pay the fee to the Assignor at the effective date of this assignment.
- 3. Transaction of the Patent Right:
- A. After the Assignee has paid the sum of US\$1.00 (One US Dollar) to the Assignor, the Assignor should prepare and provide the required assignment documents to assign all of the rights in US Patent No. D 668,680 to the Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. Special agreements:
- A. The Assignee agrees that the Assignor has the right to produce and to market the scooper in everywhere in the world except the United States of America.
- 5. The other transaction of the Patent Right:
- A. unless accepted and agreed by both the Assignor and the Assignee, Neither of the Assignor nor the Assignee may further assign and/or license the Patent Right to the other parties.
- 6. Maintenance:
- A. After this assignment has been signed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, the Assignee should pay the Patent Processing and Maintenance Fees and the Patent Annuity Fees, to keep the

PATENT REEL: 049455 FRAME: 0577

- Patent Right alive.
- B. The Assignee should also pay the Patent Enforcement fees to preclude the other parties from infringing the Patent Right.
- C. While enforcing the Patent Right, the Assignor should provide the related technical assistances and consultations to the Assignee, but the Assignee should pay all the required fees.

7. Violation:

- A. If the Assignee has not paid the required sum of US\$1.00 (One US Dollar) to the Assignor before the due date, the Assignee is taken as violating this assignment, the Assignor should confiscate all the fees that the Assignee has been paid to the Assignor, and has the right to release this assignment, and has the right to request compensation from the Assignee.
- B. If the Assignee violates this assignment, the Assignor should release this assignment and the Patent right should be assigned back to the Assignor from the Assignee if the Patent right has been assigned to the Assignee, and the Assignee should not produce and market the scooper again, otherwise, the Assignee should be taken as infringing the Patent right.
- 8. The other agreements related to this assignment and not listed in this assignment should be consulted by both the Assignor and the Assignee.
- 9. This assignment includes two copies which are received and owned by the Assignor and the Assignee.

Encls: - US Patent No. D 668,680.

Signed by the Assignor and by the Assignee:

The Assignor: Chun Lan Chen Chen Chun Can

Address: #12, Dafa Li, Shihma Town, Xingling, Guangdon, China

Date: 2019/04/30

The Assignee: Henry C. CHU

Address: 133 N. Lemon St., Orange CA 92866

Date: 2019/04/30

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT

I hereby revoke all	previous powers of attorr	ney given in the a	pplicatio	n identified in th	ne atta	ched tra	ansmittal letter.
transact all busi	nt Practitioner(s) associated incess in the United States Patransmittal letter (form PTO)	Patent and Tradema	rk Office o	connected therew			
OR			Ĺ	36672			
I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) named below as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s), and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith for the application referenced in the attached transmittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A or equivalent):							
	Name	Registration Number	Name			Registration Number	
		┿					-
		 	***************************************		Annonnanananan		
		 					
		† † †					
Please recognize	or change the corresp	ondence addres	s for the	e application i	dentifi	ed in th	ne attached
transmittal letter to				**************************************		,	
L====3	associated with the above-menti-	oned Customer Numb	er.				
OR The address a	ssociated with Customer Numb	oer:					
OR	Control trial to proceed the control				<u></u>		
Firm or Individual Name	Charles E. Baxley						
90 John Street, Suite 403							
City	New York		State	New York		Zip 10	038
Country	USA		T =				
Telephone			Email	ceb@hartbaxley.cor	m		
	I am the Applicant: Inventor or Joint Inventor						
		Ur. In an manifest.	ئۆرىسىن سالە-				
	entative of a Deceased or L						
Assignee or Person to Whom the Inventor is Under an Obligation to Assign Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g., a petition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was							
	application or is concurre				OI OF	-K 1.40(D)(2) Was
SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent							
Signature	Hyen			Date	30 Apri	il 2019	
Name	Henry C. CHU			Telephone			
Title and Company		1. 2	71. 0 <u>2. 0</u> 2.		1 112.2 <u>.</u> .		- v
NOTE : Signature - This form must be signed by the applicant in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements and certifications. Submit multiple forms for more than one signature, see below *.							
*Total of	forms are submitted.						

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 06/13/2019

PATENT REEL: 049455 FRAME: 0579